



FEDERAL MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

DEPARTMENT
BUKAR DIPCHARIMA HOUSE
CENTRAL AREA, ABUJA F.C.T.

P.M.B. 336, GARKI ABUJA.

MT.2120/S.54/T/92

Tel:

Ref:

25th July, 2014

Fax:

Date:

Chief Executive Officer,
Public & Private Development Centre,
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja.

SECRET

OF D. MIN. OF TRANS.

**RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOR RECORDS OF PAYMENTS
FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO THE FEDERAL MINISTRY OF
TRANSPORT IN 2013**

I am directed to refer to your letter dated 14th July, 2014 on the above subject (copy attached) and to forward a copy of the attachment in line with your request.

2. Please accept the Honourable Minister's warm regards.

Stephen Shausu

Secretary, FOIA Sub-Implementation Committee
For: Honourable Minister

